FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

08-30-2000



101446938

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10111	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
1.3(·W)	TRADEMARKS ONLY

	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Information Security Penetration Inst	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Company	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Virginia
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties
Name Panacya, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
	uite 400
Address (line 1) 134 National Business Parkway, S	uito 100
Address (line 2)	00701
Address (line 3) Annapolis Junction	MD 20701 Zip Code
City	I imited Partnership
Individual General Partite Strip	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
OtherOrganiza	Delaware
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
/	
TO THE PARTY AND	
29/2000 NTHAI1 00000245 75785430 FC:481 40.00 0P	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document parding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto Ranagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB informatic Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Patents in the Practice Practice. Do Not Scholar Patents in the Practice Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Patents and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Practice. Do Not Scholar Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Package 0651-0027 Patent Package 0651-0027 Pa

FORM PT Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9
--	---

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Addr	ess Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Co	ode and Telephone Number 212	-596-9000
Name Vincent N. Palladino		
Address (line 1) Fish & Neave		
Address (line 2) 1251 Avenue of the Americas		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) New York NY		10020
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Prop Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional f Deposit Account	Registre Reg	Mark if additional numbers attached of the numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) # 2 \$ 65.00 # 06-1075 Yes X No
Statement and Signature		d correct and any
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached copy is a true copy of the original indicated herein.	foregoing information is true and document. Charges to deposit a	correct and any
Vincent N. Palladino	77 Miladino	7/27/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0451

TRANSFER OF ASSETS

This agreement is made and entered into this 5th day of July 2000, by and between Information Security Penetration Institute, LLC, a.k.a. ISPI, LLC, (hereinafter "ISPI"), a Virginia limited liability company owned solely by Kelly Jones, PhD., and PANACYA Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its offices at 134 National Business Parkway, Suite 400, Annapolis Junction, MD 20701.

RECITALS

On the 15th day of December 1999, PANACYA, Inc. was formed pursuant to Articles of Incorporation, filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware;

Kelly Jones, PhD. is the sole Owner, President and Director of ISPI; furthermore, Kelly Jones, PhD. is also a Founder, Officer and Director of PANACYA, Inc.; and

ISPI and Kelly Jones, PhD. are desirous of transferring to PANACYA all of the assets of ISPI, and PANACYA is desirous of acquiring said assets;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreement entered into, it is agreed as follows:

ISPI and Kelly Jones, PhD. do hereby transfer and assign all of the assets of ISPI, including but not limited to all patents, trademarks (including but not limited to the trademarks in Schedule A), trade secrets, technology, methodology, software, and all other intellectual property rights to PANACYA, together with the goodwill represented thereby and the right to sue for and to collect damages or any other compensation for past infringement, dilution or misuse of such intellectual property.

ISPI and Kelly Jones, PhD. fully warrant that they have full rights and authority to enter into this transfer/assignment and that the assets and rights transferred and assigned under this agreement are free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, adverse claim or interest by any third party.

In consideration for said transfer, PANACYA does pay to ISPI and Kelly Jones, PhD. the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), together with other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

DATED this 5 day of July 2000.

Information Security Penetration Institute LLC

ISPI, LLC

Kelly Jones, PhD.

President

PANACYA Inc.

Franco N

President

KELLY JONES, PhD.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0452

SCHEDULE A

Trademark/Service Mark	Country	Application Number
ONE PLANET NO BORDERS	United States	75/785,430
PANACYA	United States	75/795,274
ONE PLANET NO BORDERS	Australia	820,915
PANACYA	Australia	820,914
ONE PLANET NO BORDERS	Community Trademark	1,460,633
PANACYA	Community Trademark	1,459,593
ONE PLANET NO BORDERS	Norway	00,692
PANACYA	Norway	00,693
		L

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2000 REEL: 002126 FRAME: 0453